Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0572563 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

5/2/2017 3:39:02 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION, INC.

Company ID: 0572563 State of origin: New York

Formation date: 11/20/2003 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 5/2/2017 3:39:02 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

4047 IRON WORKS PARKWAY LEXINGTON, KY 40511

Registered Agent Name/Address

SONJA S. KEATING UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION 4047 IRON WORKS PARKWAY LEXINGTON, KY 40511

Current Officers

President	Murray Kessler	4047 Iron Works Pkwy, Lexington, KY 40511
Treasurer	Chester Weber	4047 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511
Vice President	Elisabeth Goth	4047 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511

Directors

Director	Pete Kyle	4047 Iron Works Pkwy, Lexington, KY 40511
Director	Beezie Madden	2 Richards Road, Cazenovia, NY 13035
Director	Judith Werner	3607 Red Wing Farm, Waterloo, IL 62298
Director	Cynthia Richardson	11753 Crystal View Lane, Longmont, CO 80504
Director	Tucker Johnson	11450 SE Dixie Hwy ste. 202, Hobe Sound, FL 33455
Director	Misdee Miller	12444 Highfield Circle, Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202
Director	Chris Kappler	203 Main St. Flemington, NJ 08822
Director	Phillip Richter	Hollow Brook Wealth Management, 420 Lexington Ave, ste 2840,
	·	New York, NY 10170-2812
Director	Ann Kursinski	107 Spring Hill Road, Frenchtown, NJ 08825
Director	Thomas O'Mara	4047 Iron Works Pkwy, Lexington, KY 40511
Director	Judith Sloan	4047 Iron Works Pkwy, Lexington, KY 40511
Director	Lisa Gorretta	4047 Iron Works Pkwy, Lexington, KY 40511
Director	Diane Pitts	4047 Iron Works Pkwy, Lexington, KY 40511
Director	Mary Babick	4047 Iron Works Pkwy, Lexington, KY 40511
Director	Cindy Mugnier	4047 Iron Works Pkwy, Lexington, KY 40511
Director	Allison Brock	4047 Iron Works Pkwy, Lexington, KY 40511

Signatures

SignatureSonja KeatingTitleGeneral Counsel